

## KASHYAP TELE-MEDICINES LIMITED

CIN: L29110MH1995PLC085738

Regd. Off.: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Pushpawati Building No. 2, Girgaon Road, Chandanwadi, Mumbai –02 Corp. Off.: UL/8, Upper Floor, Suryarath Complex, Panchwati 1st Lane Ambawadi,

Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380006

Phone: +91-6359637788, Email: investor.relations@kashyaptele-medicines.com,

Website: www.kashyaptele-medicines.com

Date: 29th April, 2022

To, **BSE** Limited Listing Department Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Tower, 25th Floor, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001

Ref.: BSE Security Code: 531960

Subject: Non Applicability of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26.11.2018 with regard to fund raising by issuance of debt securities by large entities

Dear Sir/Ma'am.

With reference to the subject mentioned above, we would like to inform you that "Kashyap Tele-Medicines Limited", is not a large Corporate as defined in the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26.11.2018, because the Company do not fall under the applicability framework of the aforesaid circular as detailed below:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	KASHYAP TELE-MEDICINES LIMITED
2	CIN	L29110MH1995PLC085738
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022/ <del>31<sup>st</sup> December, 2021</del> , as applicable	Rs. 0.00
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY (31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022) along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Not Applicable
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

You are requested to kindly acknowledge and update the same in your records.

Thanks & Regards,

FOR, KASHYAP TELE-MEDICINES LIMITED

RAGHAV AGRAWAL

DIRECTOR & CHIEF FINA

DIN: 02264149

FOR, KASHYAP TELE-MEDICINES LIMITED

MED

PARITOSH TRIVEDI

OMPANY SECRETARY